

ADDITIONAL ISSUES FRAMED ON 15.12.2025

1. *Whether the plaintiff proves that the settlement deed dated: 12-10-1976 executed by Siddashetty in favour of defendant No. 2 Smt. Jayamma in respect of suit item No. 6 is not binding on the plaintiff?*
2. *Whether the plaintiff proves that the gift deed dated: 17-01-2022 executed by defendant No. 2 Smt. Jayamma in favour of defendant No. 12 L. Prakasha in respect of suit item No. 6 is not binding on the plaintiff?*

(SUNITHA)

Senior Civil Judge and J.M.F.C.,
Kollegala.