

In the Court of Senior Civil Judge & J.M.F.C. at Kollegal.

O.S.No:20/2016

Plaintiff/s : Smt. Sarojamma

V/s

Defendant/s : Smt. Savithramma & Others

ISSUES

- 1: Whether the plaintiff proves that the plaintiff and defendants constitute a Hindu Joint Family?
- 2: Whether the plaintiff proves that the suit schedule properties are the joint family properties of plaintiff and defendants?
- 3: Whether the plaintiff is entitled for a share in the suit schedule properties? If so, what is the extent of her share?
- 4: Whether the defendant No.4 prove that the suit schedule properties were partition among the plaintiff, defendant No.1 to 7, 11 and deceased Krishna Shetty on 05-05-1986?
- 5: Whether the defendant No.4 proves that the defendant No.3, 4, 6, 7 and deceased Krishnashetty have been enjoying their respective shares in the suit schedule properties since 05-05-1986?

6: Whether the defendant No.4 proves that the defendants have partitioned the suit schedule properties on 07-05-1995 in the presence of panchaythadhars?

7: What Order/Decree?

Date: 08-07-2017

(S.J.KRISHNA)
Sr. Civil Judge & J.M.F.C., Kollegal